MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1869.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:

sprague, owen & nash, printers to the state. $1\,8\,6\,9$.

STATE OF MAINE.

SECRETARY'S OFFICE, Augusta, May 20, 1869.

I hereby certify that the acts and resolves contained in this pamphlet have been carefully compared with the originals deposited in this office, and appear to be correctly printed.

FRANKLIN M. DREW, Secretary of State.

Note.—The forty-eighth Legislature of the State of Maine convened on the sixth day of January, and adjourned the thirteenth day of March, 1869.